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  28 competitors 
attended this special 
make up match despite 
the threat of rain. This 
match was different 
in that it was on a 
Saturday and started 

at 9am. It was offered in this way 
to accommodate those who had 
graduations, weddings and Father’s 
Day weekend events to attend. 
     The 6 stages challenged shooters 
with a memory course, tight head 
shots, upside down target, table start 
and a speed shoot. With three squads 
running, the match was completed by 
12:30pm and the range cleaned up  
by 1pm. 
     Many thanks to those who made 
the effort to put on this make up 
match in my absence; otherwise there 
would have been no June action pistol 
match. Thanks to all who attended 
and support the Club by participating 
in these events. 
     The next match is scheduled on our 
regular match date of July 26.  

PETER BRICKNER

Match Stages
Stage 1: Mozambique North & South: 
1 target with head up & 1 target with 
head down, engage each with 2 to 
the body and 1 to the head. Total of 6 
rounds. 

Stage 2: Touch All Bases: 
2 paper in front of each of 3 bases. 
Gun and mags. on BBL to start. Engage 
each paper with 2 rounds each from 
the appropriate shooting box. Total of 
12 rounds. 

Stage 3: Counting Shots: 
Paper targets 1 thru 4 each get hit 
with the number of rounds their 
target number represents (T-1 gets 1 
hit, T-4 gets 4 hits, etc.), then 2 steel. 
Total of 12 rounds. 

Stage 4: El Guapo: 
3 full paper and 3 head only paper. 
Engage one array, then reload and 
engage second array all with 2 rounds 
each. Total of 12 rounds. 

Stage 5: Bill Drill: 
6 rounds into 1 paper target. Total of 
6 rounds. 
Stage 6: The Gauntlet: 
9 paper getting 2 rounds each as 
they appear in the shooting area and 
through ports. Total of 18 rounds.

     Be prepared to see the “running 
man,” an upside down swinger, a drop 
out target, and a new target activator 
brought by the Club. 
     See you at the range, 
     Peter    

 Squad 3 

Squad 2 was the best, if only they could 
have remembered to set the steel targets



Matamoras Action Pistol - Matamoras Gun Club 
20 June 2015 

Name IDPA # 

Final 

Time RANK 

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down) 

PD NT PE FTN FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Overall 

Seth Dotey (SSP/EX) A000002 64.21 1 12 0 0 0 0 6.88(6) 22.63(3) 9.07(0) 9.94(1) 3.40(2) 12.29(0) 

Sal B Pinzone (ESP/EX) M11111 71.58 2 11 0 0 0 0 6.21(2) 19.64(2) 10.20(0) 13.00(5) 3.22(0) 19.31(2) 

Nathan Blaede (SSP/SS) M81107 74.65 3 32 0 0 0 0 8.19(2) 18.85(1) 13.20(11) 11.43(4) 2.96(1) 20.02(13) 

Jc Blauvelt (ESP/MM) M052355 75.01 4 0 0 0 0 0 5.19(0) 25.44(0) 10.94(0) 10.46(0) 3.80(0) 19.18(0) 

Barry Zeek (SSP/MM) A117433 80.28 5 7 0 0 0 0 6.66(0) 23.02(2) 14.62(3) 11.29(0) 4.23(0) 20.46(2) 

Theo Balu (SSP/MM) TY00001 83.80 6 12 0 0 0 0 5.22(0) 20.13(2) 12.03(1) 17.46(5) 5.38(3) 23.58(1) 

Matthew Pascual (SSP/MM) PENDING 84.43 7 21 0 0 0 0 7.34(3) 22.32(2) 14.33(4) 16.00(0) 5.14(0) 19.30(12) 

Brent Dotey (ESP/SS) M22222 85.13 8 19 0 0 0 0 10.73(11) 24.42(3) 13.06(1) 12.93(1) 4.07(1) 19.92(2) 

Aaron Nuccitelli (SSP/MM) M12524 96.07 9 19 0 0 0 0 9.21(1) 26.61(2) 19.29(9) 15.52(2) 5.04(3) 20.40(2) 

Tim Benson (ESP/MM) A00001 103.63 10 22 0 1 0 0 6.91(5) 40.12(2) 12.78(1) 15.44(10) 4.53(0) 23.85(4) 

Clint Bonnett (SSP/MM) M00056 104.18 11 44 0 0 0 0 11.26(10) 26.68(6) 15.37(2) 23.27(22) 6.39(4) 21.21(0) 

Ray Castillo (ESP/MM) 283028 106.25 12 24 0 1 0 0 8.28(1) 30.82(2) 17.39(1) 16.18(5) 8.75(12) 24.83(3) 

Scott Quinn (CDP/SS) M33333 107.13 13 0 0 0 0 0 8.76(0) 34.43(0) 19.17(0) 20.34(0) 3.82(0) 20.61(0) 

Michael Rendleman (ESP/MM) M23136 109.84 14 43 0 0 0 0 9.46(7) 32.89(13) 16.93(4) 23.07(16) 5.63(2) 21.86(1) 

Don Miller (REV/SS) M12210 110.55 15 4 0 0 0 0 7.31(0) 36.32(2) 17.01(1) 18.89(0) 4.13(0) 26.89(1) 

Jim Hinton (ESR/SS) A50933 110.81 16 26 0 0 0 0 7.31(3) 40.15(3) 14.36(2) 19.88(15) 4.23(1) 24.88(2) 

George Segnini (SSP/SS) M14235 112.50 17 7 0 0 0 0 11.02(0) 27.03(3) 21.79(4) 22.69(0) 4.96(0) 25.01(0) 

Frank Pascual (SSP/MM) A611550 114.26 18 4 0 0 0 0 8.40(1) 30.91(1) 18.38(0) 21.81(2) 6.38(0) 28.38(0) 

Ken Rosanelli (BUG/UC) A01776 114.72 19 35 0 0 0 0 9.02(3) 36.50(16) 17.72(0) 18.60(11) 5.77(1) 27.11(4) 

Jim Rochford (CDP/NV) M19819 118.61 20 5 0 1 0 0 7.84(0) 39.68(2) 20.59(1) 17.99(0) 4.33(0) 28.18(2) 

Patrick Allen (SSR/UC) M139449 121.38 21 10 0 0 0 0 9.28(7) 43.87(1) 21.51(0) 16.47(2) 5.00(0) 25.25(0) 

William Schelling (SSP/NV) A418925 126.14 22 3 0 0 0 0 9.80(1) 38.89(1) 19.77(1) 14.36(0) 12.51(0) 30.81(0) 

Bill Hofaker (ESP/SS) M00099 127.43 23 6 0 0 0 0 8.75(2) 39.42(1) 28.61(2) 17.67(0) 5.56(0) 27.42(1) 

James Meola (SSP/UC) A790313 134.58 24 10 0 1 0 0 8.99(1) 41.53(1) 18.47(4) 17.16(1) 6.97(3) 41.46(0) 

George Vanwhy (SSP/MM) M54885 141.07 25 39 0 1 0 0 13.25(0) 53.91(6) 17.30(8) 29.04(20) 4.82(2) 22.75(3) 

Richard Decker (CDP/NV) M21942 162.88 26 1 0 0 0 0 8.94(0) 47.06(1) 21.86(0) 20.25(0) 8.86(0) 55.91(0) 

Matt Bonnett (SSP/UC) PENDING 167.93 27 63 0 0 0 0 11.75(7) 42.50(24) 30.70(5) 36.83(17) 8.60(2) 37.55(8) 

Susan Bonnett (SSP/UC) M00057 228.19 28 48 0 0 0 0 21.52(4) 39.83(20) 55.56(6) 37.18(1) 14.76(5) 59.34(12) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Expert 

Sal B Pinzone M11111 71.58 1 11 0 0 0 0 6.21(2) 19.64(2) 10.20(0) 13.00(5) 3.22(0) 19.31(2) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Brent Dotey M22222 85.13 1 19 0 0 0 0 10.73(11) 24.42(3) 13.06(1) 12.93(1) 4.07(1) 19.92(2) 

Bill Hofaker M00099 127.43 2 6 0 0 0 0 8.75(2) 39.42(1) 28.61(2) 17.67(0) 5.56(0) 27.42(1) 

Enhanced Service Pistol - Marksman 

Jc Blauvelt M052355 75.01 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.19(0) 25.44(0) 10.94(0) 10.46(0) 3.80(0) 19.18(0) 

Tim Benson A00001 103.63 2 22 0 1 0 0 6.91(5) 40.12(2) 12.78(1) 15.44(10) 4.53(0) 23.85(4) 

Ray Castillo 283028 106.25 3 24 0 1 0 0 8.28(1) 30.82(2) 17.39(1) 16.18(5) 8.75(12) 24.83(3) 

Michael Rendleman M23136 109.84 4 43 0 0 0 0 9.46(7) 32.89(13) 16.93(4) 23.07(16) 5.63(2) 21.86(1) 

Stock Service Pistol - Expert 

Seth Dotey A000002 64.21 1 12 0 0 0 0 6.88(6) 22.63(3) 9.07(0) 9.94(1) 3.40(2) 12.29(0) 

Stock Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Nathan Blaede M81107 74.65 1 32 0 0 0 0 8.19(2) 18.85(1) 13.20(11) 11.43(4) 2.96(1) 20.02(13) 

George Segnini M14235 112.50 2 7 0 0 0 0 11.02(0) 27.03(3) 21.79(4) 22.69(0) 4.96(0) 25.01(0) 

Stock Service Pistol - Marksman 



Barry Zeek A117433 80.28 1 7 0 0 0 0 6.66(0) 23.02(2) 14.62(3) 11.29(0) 4.23(0) 20.46(2) 

Theo Balu TY00001 83.80 2 12 0 0 0 0 5.22(0) 20.13(2) 12.03(1) 17.46(5) 5.38(3) 23.58(1) 

Matthew Pascual PENDING 84.43 3 21 0 0 0 0 7.34(3) 22.32(2) 14.33(4) 16.00(0) 5.14(0) 19.30(12) 

Aaron Nuccitelli M12524 96.07 4 19 0 0 0 0 9.21(1) 26.61(2) 19.29(9) 15.52(2) 5.04(3) 20.40(2) 

Clint Bonnett M00056 104.18 5 44 0 0 0 0 11.26(10) 26.68(6) 15.37(2) 23.27(22) 6.39(4) 21.21(0) 

Frank Pascual A611550 114.26 6 4 0 0 0 0 8.40(1) 30.91(1) 18.38(0) 21.81(2) 6.38(0) 28.38(0) 

George Vanwhy M54885 141.07 7 39 0 1 0 0 13.25(0) 53.91(6) 17.30(8) 29.04(20) 4.82(2) 22.75(3) 

Stock Service Pistol - Novice 

William Schelling A418925 126.14 1 3 0 0 0 0 9.80(1) 38.89(1) 19.77(1) 14.36(0) 12.51(0) 30.81(0) 

Stock Service Pistol - Unclassified 

James Meola A790313 134.58 1 10 0 1 0 0 8.99(1) 41.53(1) 18.47(4) 17.16(1) 6.97(3) 41.46(0) 

Matt Bonnett PENDING 167.93 2 63 0 0 0 0 11.75(7) 42.50(24) 30.70(5) 36.83(17) 8.60(2) 37.55(8) 

Susan Bonnett M00057 228.19 3 48 0 0 0 0 21.52(4) 39.83(20) 55.56(6) 37.18(1) 14.76(5) 59.34(12) 

Custom Defensive Pistol - Sharp Shooter 

Scott Quinn M33333 107.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 8.76(0) 34.43(0) 19.17(0) 20.34(0) 3.82(0) 20.61(0) 

Custom Defensive Pistol - Novice 

Jim Rochford M19819 118.61 1 5 0 1 0 0 7.84(0) 39.68(2) 20.59(1) 17.99(0) 4.33(0) 28.18(2) 

Richard Decker M21942 162.88 2 1 0 0 0 0 8.94(0) 47.06(1) 21.86(0) 20.25(0) 8.86(0) 55.91(0) 

Revolver - Sharp Shooter 

Don Miller M12210 110.55 1 4 0 0 0 0 7.31(0) 36.32(2) 17.01(1) 18.89(0) 4.13(0) 26.89(1) 

Enhanced Service Revolver - Sharp Shooter 

Jim Hinton A50933 110.81 1 26 0 0 0 0 7.31(3) 40.15(3) 14.36(2) 19.88(15) 4.23(1) 24.88(2) 

Stock Service Revolver - Unclassified 

Patrick Allen M139449 121.38 1 10 0 0 0 0 9.28(7) 43.87(1) 21.51(0) 16.47(2) 5.00(0) 25.25(0) 

Back Up Gun - Unclassified 

Ken Rosanelli A01776 114.72 1 35 0 0 0 0 9.02(3) 36.50(16) 17.72(0) 18.60(11) 5.77(1) 27.11(4) 

Most Accurate 

Jc Blauvelt M052355 75.01 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.19(0) 25.44(0) 10.94(0) 10.46(0) 3.80(0) 19.18(0) 

Scott Quinn M33333 107.13 2 *TIE* 0 0 0 0 8.76(0) 34.43(0) 19.17(0) 20.34(0) 3.82(0) 20.61(0) 

Richard Decker M21942 162.88 3 1 0 0 0 0 8.94(0) 47.06(1) 21.86(0) 20.25(0) 8.86(0) 55.91(0) 

William Schelling A418925 126.14 4 3 0 0 0 0 9.80(1) 38.89(1) 19.77(1) 14.36(0) 12.51(0) 30.81(0) 

Don Miller M12210 110.55 5 4 0 0 0 0 7.31(0) 36.32(2) 17.01(1) 18.89(0) 4.13(0) 26.89(1) 

Frank Pascual A611550 114.26 6 4 0 0 0 0 8.40(1) 30.91(1) 18.38(0) 21.81(2) 6.38(0) 28.38(0) 

Jim Rochford M19819 118.61 7 5 0 1 0 0 7.84(0) 39.68(2) 20.59(1) 17.99(0) 4.33(0) 28.18(2) 

Bill Hofaker M00099 127.43 8 6 0 0 0 0 8.75(2) 39.42(1) 28.61(2) 17.67(0) 5.56(0) 27.42(1) 

Barry Zeek A117433 80.28 9 7 0 0 0 0 6.66(0) 23.02(2) 14.62(3) 11.29(0) 4.23(0) 20.46(2) 

George Segnini M14235 112.50 10 7 0 0 0 0 11.02(0) 27.03(3) 21.79(4) 22.69(0) 4.96(0) 25.01(0) 

Patrick Allen M139449 121.38 11 10 0 0 0 0 9.28(7) 43.87(1) 21.51(0) 16.47(2) 5.00(0) 25.25(0) 

James Meola A790313 134.58 12 10 0 1 0 0 8.99(1) 41.53(1) 18.47(4) 17.16(1) 6.97(3) 41.46(0) 

Sal B Pinzone M11111 71.58 13 11 0 0 0 0 6.21(2) 19.64(2) 10.20(0) 13.00(5) 3.22(0) 19.31(2) 

Seth Dotey A000002 64.21 14 12 0 0 0 0 6.88(6) 22.63(3) 9.07(0) 9.94(1) 3.40(2) 12.29(0) 

Theo Balu TY00001 83.80 15 12 0 0 0 0 5.22(0) 20.13(2) 12.03(1) 17.46(5) 5.38(3) 23.58(1) 

Brent Dotey M22222 85.13 16 19 0 0 0 0 10.73(11) 24.42(3) 13.06(1) 12.93(1) 4.07(1) 19.92(2) 

Aaron Nuccitelli M12524 96.07 17 19 0 0 0 0 9.21(1) 26.61(2) 19.29(9) 15.52(2) 5.04(3) 20.40(2) 

Matthew Pascual PENDING 84.43 18 21 0 0 0 0 7.34(3) 22.32(2) 14.33(4) 16.00(0) 5.14(0) 19.30(12) 

Tim Benson A00001 103.63 19 22 0 1 0 0 6.91(5) 40.12(2) 12.78(1) 15.44(10) 4.53(0) 23.85(4) 

Ray Castillo 283028 106.25 20 24 0 1 0 0 8.28(1) 30.82(2) 17.39(1) 16.18(5) 8.75(12) 24.83(3) 

Jim Hinton A50933 110.81 21 26 0 0 0 0 7.31(3) 40.15(3) 14.36(2) 19.88(15) 4.23(1) 24.88(2) 

Nathan Blaede M81107 74.65 22 32 0 0 0 0 8.19(2) 18.85(1) 13.20(11) 11.43(4) 2.96(1) 20.02(13) 



Ken Rosanelli A01776 114.72 23 35 0 0 0 0 9.02(3) 36.50(16) 17.72(0) 18.60(11) 5.77(1) 27.11(4) 

George Vanwhy M54885 141.07 24 39 0 1 0 0 13.25(0) 53.91(6) 17.30(8) 29.04(20) 4.82(2) 22.75(3) 

Michael Rendleman M23136 109.84 25 43 0 0 0 0 9.46(7) 32.89(13) 16.93(4) 23.07(16) 5.63(2) 21.86(1) 

Clint Bonnett M00056 104.18 26 44 0 0 0 0 11.26(10) 26.68(6) 15.37(2) 23.27(22) 6.39(4) 21.21(0) 

Susan Bonnett M00057 228.19 27 48 0 0 0 0 21.52(4) 39.83(20) 55.56(6) 37.18(1) 14.76(5) 59.34(12) 

Matt Bonnett PENDING 167.93 28 63 0 0 0 0 11.75(7) 42.50(24) 30.70(5) 36.83(17) 8.60(2) 37.55(8) 

Note: Those with a hit to a non threat are excluded from the Most Accurate report. 

Lady 

Susan Bonnett M00057 228.19 1 48 0 0 0 0 21.52(4) 39.83(20) 55.56(6) 37.18(1) 14.76(5) 59.34(12) 

Junior 

Seth Dotey A000002 64.21 1 12 0 0 0 0 6.88(6) 22.63(3) 9.07(0) 9.94(1) 3.40(2) 12.29(0) 

Senior 

Frank Pascual A611550 114.26 1 4 0 0 0 0 8.40(1) 30.91(1) 18.38(0) 21.81(2) 6.38(0) 28.38(0) 

Jim Rochford M19819 118.61 2 5 0 1 0 0 7.84(0) 39.68(2) 20.59(1) 17.99(0) 4.33(0) 28.18(2) 

James Meola A790313 134.58 3 10 0 1 0 0 8.99(1) 41.53(1) 18.47(4) 17.16(1) 6.97(3) 41.46(0) 

Distinguished Senior 

Don Miller M12210 110.55 1 4 0 0 0 0 7.31(0) 36.32(2) 17.01(1) 18.89(0) 4.13(0) 26.89(1) 

Jim Hinton A50933 110.81 2 26 0 0 0 0 7.31(3) 40.15(3) 14.36(2) 19.88(15) 4.23(1) 24.88(2) 

George Segnini M14235 112.50 3 7 0 0 0 0 11.02(0) 27.03(3) 21.79(4) 22.69(0) 4.96(0) 25.01(0) 

Richard Decker M21942 162.88 4 1 0 0 0 0 8.94(0) 47.06(1) 21.86(0) 20.25(0) 8.86(0) 55.91(0) 

Law Enforcement 

Jc Blauvelt M052355 75.01 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.19(0) 25.44(0) 10.94(0) 10.46(0) 3.80(0) 19.18(0) 

Military Veteran 

Nathan Blaede M81107 74.65 1 32 0 0 0 0 8.19(2) 18.85(1) 13.20(11) 11.43(4) 2.96(1) 20.02(13) 

Tim Benson A00001 103.63 2 22 0 1 0 0 6.91(5) 40.12(2) 12.78(1) 15.44(10) 4.53(0) 23.85(4) 

Clint Bonnett M00056 104.18 3 44 0 0 0 0 11.26(10) 26.68(6) 15.37(2) 23.27(22) 6.39(4) 21.21(0) 

Don Miller M12210 110.55 4 4 0 0 0 0 7.31(0) 36.32(2) 17.01(1) 18.89(0) 4.13(0) 26.89(1) 

George Segnini M14235 112.50 5 7 0 0 0 0 11.02(0) 27.03(3) 21.79(4) 22.69(0) 4.96(0) 25.01(0) 

Frank Pascual A611550 114.26 6 4 0 0 0 0 8.40(1) 30.91(1) 18.38(0) 21.81(2) 6.38(0) 28.38(0) 

Richard Decker M21942 162.88 7 1 0 0 0 0 8.94(0) 47.06(1) 21.86(0) 20.25(0) 8.86(0) 55.91(0) 
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Match Action Photos - Stage 1

Stage 2



Stage 3



Stage 4



Stage 5

Stage 6




